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'V V4 LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #0125 Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Singapore 408833

-
A BE =
TEL: 6258 3581 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg Mo 12080712BR GST Reg No. 19-85607198-R

Affiliated to Federation Internationale Des Exparis En Automobile

CBE INSURANCE (SINGAFORE) PTELTD Ref CC4/QBE18022280/UD3
ottt ol 11111
Code: QBE
L Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. WC 43817 Veh. Inspected FBN 1708K
Policy No. Coverage (§) 0.00
Claim No. Excess (§) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 1171212018
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model c.c o
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg.
Chassis No. Colour
Cdometer - Steering
Brakes Modification
General
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre mm
L/H Front Tyre mm
R/H Rear Tyre mm
L/H Rear Tyre mm
4 Description of Damages
5. ] General Information
Accident Date 01/12/2018 }lﬂlp&ﬂﬂﬂﬂ Date 11122018

Survey held at BAN HOCK HIN CO PTELTD

NO 8 DEFU LANE 4
SINGAPORE 539410

5a. Remarks

A)THE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT FREJUDICE™ BABIS
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS




e Lt Companty Ragistratien He 1996071988

) U AVE | 2228 PAYA DB INDUSTRIAL PARK. SINGAPORE 408933 TEL @ 165 02503501 FAN 1 (IhE) 6254015

Your ref: To Be Advised Date; 12:12.2018
QOur ref: CC4/QBE18022290/Ufb3

The Motor Claims Department

M/s QBE INSURANCE (INTERNATIONAL) LTD

Dear SieMadam,

PRELIMINARY ADVICE OF VEHICLE NO. FENITO9K
We refer to the above matter,

Please be informed that we had conducted the inspection of the above mentioned vehicle on_ 1112 2018
al the premises of Mfs _Ban Hock Hin Co. Pre Lud _and have the following to report:-

Workshop Estmare Amouni 1 55 1.163.50
Revised Estimate Amount : 5§ 280.60
"Check" ltems Amount 5% 4.08
Market Value : 5§ -

LTA Reimbursement Vialue : 5% -

Nett Value : 5% -
Description of Damage: -~ .=-=_=-=-E_=
The vehicle sustained damages at the L__ I :1"’ -
Front Portion e
Commenms/Present Starus:

Damages Consistent

Estimated normal period for repairs: 2 days

Yours faithiully,

MARCUS CHUA
Licensed Appraiser



ﬂ CaMeg. e RSN
MUTTECYCLE ACCT SSOMUES | SEMVACE CENTRE
HE BAN HOCK HIN ANRSCGATAONS | S8 T PRATING AN ROCY WE | M
m ﬂﬂ.,mlﬂ IR | LEASNG B RUNTALE | FLEET SALES | INSLMANCY SALFS
QUOTATION
Custormes » 33346 - Rev. 1

#1101 CLAM NGO, : 11222
Singapore 075014

NO.
OBE INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD :
80 Anson Road Vo # At
Mapletres Anson DATE : OTNZZ0E

POLICY NO, : AVFMSB0000651800

Tl e flary~
/ ; ROM + RAYMOND
VEHICLE ND FEM T T0aR
MAKE SACIOEL YAM | NMAX |55 ARS ] GCA
/ ;/.- v,
a0 00
/_)'//: ; b-’ {Pags 1 of 2}
SN  Description Action Gty  Unif Price Amount
1 BELLY PAN REPLACE 1.00 53200 S A f ¢ 2200 )(
P/N: SBOB4
2 BOARD FOOTREST LH REPLACE 1.00 $5000 SeL (e s000 X
BIN 56588
" -7
3 COVER CLUTCH OUTER REPLAGE 100  $72.00 7200 X
PiN: 58147 i
4 COVER FRONT LOWER (WHITE} REPLACE 1.00 $18.00 Bt mﬁux"”
PN 58106 [
5 COVER REAR CENTRE LH ‘ (IZ‘ REPLACE 100 s2.00 A~ 600 X
PN B09165
g EMBLEM {YAMAHA) LOGO S REPLACE 1.00 $10.00 A 00 X
PIN: 57068 _
7 LABOUR “"l;. Sunodyinatal 12.00 3500 J Ao a0
PIN: 06766 '
FOR DISMANTLING AND ASSEMELING OF PARTS
QUOTED
8 LEVER BRAKE LH REPLACE 1.00 $1800 G r’(, 1800 W
PIN: 58145 ' '
# MLUDGUARD FRONT (WHITE) REPLACE _s00 54900 L) 4900
PN SBOBT g——
10 RIVET REPLACE 3.00 $1.50 A A .H,.;._i?
PN 56583 :
" SIDE STAND REPLACE ~ 1.00 525.00 rjm’ 25.00 .-
PIN: 58211 ¥
12 SPRAY PAINT FRONT COWLING CENTRAL LOWER  Soiy 1.00 $30 00 0 00
COVER Py - o




Quotation Nos 33346 - Rey 1 (Page 2 of 2)

§N  Descnpuon Acgtipn Oty  Unil Price Amount

13 SPRAY PAINT FRONT COWLING SIDE COVERLH  Sormy 1.00 $90.00 < B0 00 _J(/

14 SPRAY PAINT FRONT COWLING SIDE COVERLH ~ Spray 1.00 $80.00 “*1 000 4/
(LACOUER)

18  SPRAY PAINT FRONT PANEL UNDER SIGNAL ¥ Spay 1.00 §20.00 2000 __—-

18 STAND MAIN REPLACE 1.00 583,00 1 =7 8300 \/
PN 58138

{7 STICKER (CISC0) COVER REAR LH REPLACE 1.00 $28 00 An 2800 .*
PN 58612

1B STICKER (CISCO) COWLING FRONT LM REPLACE 1.00 sson o1 1 3500.%
PN 58618

19 STICKER (CISCO) MUDGUARD FRONT +  REPLACE 100 £35.00 A LA 35.00 )
PN 58818 —

20 TRANSFPORT CHARGES 4 200 53500 7 ¢ 7000
PN 07166

TO COLLECT ACCIDENT BIKE, REFAIR IN HOUSE
AND TO DELIVER BACK TD BASE AFTER REPAIR

SUB TOTAL $1.183.50
GETE TS $81.45
GRAND TOTAL $1.244.55

50% deposit roquired before ordeting of parts.
Validity 30 days

For & on Behalf of
BAN HOCK HIN CO PTELTD

N

Acknowledge & Accepled By
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‘a Cr Reg Mo T97ODETASY
MOTORCYELY ATCFRSMANS | SERVICY CENTRE
i @ m wa "'H WA WA TTONS | SPSA Y PANNTING AND RCRTY WTH | B TAY
w ca" Ptﬂ “\d WS BTN A TTNTALS [ FLEET SUES | INSUMANCE SALFS
QUOTATION
Customer : NO. : 33346 - Rev, 2
QBE INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTELTD
60 Anson Road
Mapletras Ansan DATE s OFn22018
#11-01 CLAIMNO. : 11222
Singapore 078914 POLICY NO. : AVFMSBO0000651800
FROM : RAYMOND
VEHICLE NO. + FBN1T08K
MAKE/MODEL : WAM / NMAX155 ABS
(Page 1 of 2)
SN Description Action Qty  Unit Price Amount
1 COVER FRONT LOWER (WHITE) REPLACE 1,00 516.00 “3 14,40
P/N: 581086 Disc %: 10.00
2 LABOUR Supply/restall 1.00 §120.00 120.00
P/M: DBTEE
- FOR DISMANTLING AND ASSEMBLING OF PARTS
CUOTED.
3 MUDGUARD FRONT (WHITE) REPLACE 1.00 549,00 44.10
PN SBO8T Disc %: 10.00
4 SIDE STAND AEPLACE 1.00 £25.00 2250
PiN: 58211 Disc %: 10.00
5 SPRAY PAINT FRONT COWLING CENTRAL LOWER  Spray 1.00 £30.00 30.00
COVER
B SPRAY PAINT FRONT PANEL UNDER SIGMAL Spray 1.00 £20.00 20.00
T STICKER (CISCO) MUDGUARD FRONT REPLACE 1.00 £35.00 35.00
P/N: 58618
8 TRANSPORT CHARGES 1.00 $3500 35.00
P/N: 07169
-TO COLLECT ACCIDENT BIKE, REPAIR IN HOUSE
AND TO DELIVER BACK TO BASE AFTER REPAIR
SUB TOTAL $321.00
GET@7 % 52247
GRAND TOTAL 343 .47

507% deposit required before ordering of parts.
Validity: 30 days

Addresz: No
Fax; (Main) «f

Taisphone. +65




Quotation Nos. : 33346 - Rev. 2 (Page 2 of 2)

S/N  Description Action Qty Unit Price Amount
Far & an Bahall of Acknowledge & Accepled By
BAN HOCK HIN CO PTE LTD

RAYMOND

This quotation is sent via emall / LAN-Fax and will bear a computer ganeratad signature. - B

Address; No. &
Fax: (Muin] +65 6281 ¢




Co. Reg. Na 197008788
MOTOREYCLE ACCESSORIES | SENVICE CENTRE

BAN HOCK HIN WODIFCATIONS | SPRAY PAINTING AND BODY WORK | METAL
Co., Pte Lid WORKS | LEASING & RENTALS | FLEET SALES | INSURANCE SALES
b |
QUOTATION
Customer | NO. : 33346 -Rov. 1
/
QBE INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD / i A
VeF# o ol
60 Anson Road iV 7 HX -
Mapletree Anson ¢ | DATE . 07112/2018
#1101 A ;Vv‘l—' CLAIMNO. : 11222
Singapore 079914 y ; ’ POLICY NO. : AVFMSBOD00851800
— i i - —
Lele~ APV ,;,;;, Ay
e Y FROM : RAYMOND
: [
- o1
VEHICLE NO . FEN1708K g !
[ 3] (cd
MAKEMODEL YAM | NMAX 155 ABS 11/t }, 1)
f
| /
s & (Page 1 of 2)
3 S~
i
S/IN  Description ' Action Qty  Unit Price Amount
1 BELLY PAN REPLACE 100 sa200 < A[C 200 X
PIN: 58004 /,
2 BOARD FOOTREST LH REPLACE 1.00 ss000 Sct M 5000 X
PIN: 58588
M =7
3 COVER CLUTCH OUTER REPLACE 100  $7200 ’ 7200 X
P/N: 58147 4 ¢ il N
4 COVER FRONT LOWER (WHITE} REPLACE 100 $16.00 L e00
P/N: 58106 f P
5 COVER REAR CGENTRE LH ¥/ REPLACE 1.00 $6.00 A 7 o0
PIN. 0916 -
L
& EMBLEM (YAMAHA) LOGO 2 REPLACE 1.00 $10.00 A\ 1000 A&
P/N. 57089
7 LABOUR Supplyinstall 12,00 $3500 / A 42000
P/N: 06766
- FOR DISMANTLING AND ASSEMBLING OF PARTS
QUOTED
8 LEVER BRAKE LH REPLACE 1.00 $1800 o1 /¢ 18.00 X
P/N: 58145
] MUDGUARD FRONT (WHITE) REPLACE 1.00 $40.00 ey 4000
P/N: 58087 " _
10 RIVET REPLACE 3.00 51,50 : 4 50
P/N: 58583
11 SIDE STAND REPLACE 1,00 $25.00 A -] 25.00 \/
PIN: 58211 '
12 SPRAY PAINT FRONT COWLING CENTRAL LOWER  Spray 1,00 $30.00 30.00
COVER R
MR TRIRTRREIE W
r]

'l

Address: No. 6, Defu lane 4, Singapore 539410 | Telephane: +65 6281 6520 Waeb. www.bhh.com.sg
Fax: (Main) +565 62871 2830, (Spare Parts) +65 6285 7530, (Insurance/Project] +65 6284 2969, (Accounts) +65 6281 67




Quotation Nos. = 33346 - Rev. 1 (Page 2 of 2)

SIN  Description Action Qty Unit Price Amount

13 SPRAY PAINT FRONT COWLING SIDE COVER LH Spray 1.00 £50.00 7 80.00 ,,'k/

14 SPRAY PAINT FRONT COWLING SIDE COVER LH Spray 1.00 $50.00 A 1 90.00 \/
(LACQUER)

15 SPRAY PAINT FRONT PANEL UNDER SIGNAL Spray 1.00 $20.00 2000 __ -

16 STAND MAIN REPLACE 1.00 $63.00 A =T 83.00 .
P/N: 58138

17 STICKER (CISCO) COVER REAR LH REPLACE 1.00 $28.00 A 2800 )
PIN: 58612

18 STICKER (CISCQ) COWLING FRONT LH REFLACE 1.00 saso0 ot 35.00 X
PIN: 58616

18 STICKER (CISCO) MUDGUARD FRONT REPLAGE 1.00 §35.00 ryy, 35.00
PIN: 58618 —

20 TRANSPORT CHARGES 2.00 $35.00 7 ¢ 70.00
PIN: 07169 ~

- TO COLLECT ACCIDENT BIKE, REPAIR IN HOUSE
AND TO DELIVER BACK TO BASE AFTER REPAIR

SUB TOTAL £1,183.50
GST@ 7% 58145
GRAND TOTAL $1,244.95
Validity: 30 days
For & on Behalf of Acknowledge & Accepted By

BAN HOCK HIN CO PTE LTD

4 HITS

4]

# =5y
.
—y |
et

« 0% RAYMOND
—

AR

This quotation 8 sent via email /| LAN-Fax and will bear a computer generated signature

Address: No. 6, [ i B * wwrw, bhh.com.£g
Fax: (Main) +65 628 ) 285 2 (Accounts) +65 6281 6758
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PARFINMFE Ransts Fomi i

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Ovener Particulars
Owner |ID Type;

Owner [D:

Vehicle Details

Vehicle No.:

Vehicle to be Exported:
Intended Deregistration Date:
Vehicle Make:

Vehicle Model:

Primary Ceolour:
Manufacturing Year:

Engine No.:

Chassis No.:

Maximum Power Qutput:
Open Market Value:

Original Registration Date:
First Registration Date;
Transfer Count:

Actual ARF Paid:

Intended PARF Rebate Details
PARF Eligibility:

PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:
PARF Rebate Amount:
Intended COE Rebate Details
COE Expiry Date:

COE Category:

COE Period(Years):

QP Paid:

COE Rebate Amount:

Total Rebate Amount:

Company
0288K

FBN1709K

No

12 Dec 2018
YAMAHA
NMAX155 ABS
White

2018
G3H6EOD09540

MH35G431000007374

$2,455.00
25Jul 2018
25Jul 2018
o

$369.00

No

$0.00

24 Jul 2028

D - Motarcycle
10

$6,889.00
$6,624.00
$6,624.00

The information contained herein is correct as at 12 Dec 2018

VUGG WY LR, V. S VAT WY WL T4 L 0 P A I et W T £ LW NI P Ui | |

Wi



“Transfer Fee Enquiry

- »Back to OneMotoring

]

“Enquire Transfer Fee

https:/vrl.Ita.gov.sg/lta/vrl/action/enquire Transferk eeDetailsProxy ZFUNCTION  [D=F0301015ET

. Vehicle Details
Vehicle No. :
Vehicle Type:
Vehlcle Attachment 1
Vehicle Scheme :
Vehicke Make :
Vehicle Madel :
Chassis Na.
Propellant -
Ergine No. :
Engine Capacity !
Maximum Power Qutput -
Madimium Laden Weight |
Unladen Weight ;
Year Of Manufacture :

Original Registration Date :

Lifesparn Explry Diate -
COE Category
Quota Premium ;
COE Enpiry Diate !
Road Ta Expiry Date
Inspection Due Date -
Intended Transfer Date:
CO2 Emission :

CO Emission:

HC Emission :

NOx Emission |

PM Emisslon:

FBN170%I

PO - Passenger Scooter
Mo Attachment

Maorrmal

YAMAHA

MMAX 155 ABS
MHMimﬂﬂ
Petral

GAHAEDDOT540

155¢cc

295 kg

128 kg

2018

25 Jul 2018

D - Matarcycle
$4.889.00

24 Jul 2028

24 Jan 2019
24 Jul 2021

11 Dec 2018

Page 1 of |

The current road tax expiry is 24 Jan 201%. You may renew the road tax from 25 Oct 2018 with all pre-requisite(s) fulfillad. If the road tax is
renewed after 24 Jan 2019, late renewal fee{s) will be imposed. Please use Enguire Road Tax Payable to check on the late fee(s) payable.

Road tax, imcluding Cver Payment [if any), of a vehicle will fallow the vehlcle to the new registered owner when its ownership is being transterred.

Amount Payable (From 25 Jan 2019 to 24 Jul 2019)

Amount Before GST
(5%}
Transfer Fee: 2500
Sub Total :
Hett Road Tax Amount (After 3200
fomt!i.rgn'm Payment)
Total Amount Payvalile :
Amount Payable (From 25 Jan 2017 to 24 Jan 2020)
Amount Before GST
(55}
Transfer Fee: 2500
Sub Total :
Mett Road Tax Amount (After &200
Offsetting Over Payment) |

Total Amount Payable:
You may print this page for reference.

OK

Print

G5T Amount
153

GST Amount
I55)

Amount After GST
(58)

2500

2500

3200

57.00

Amount After GST
(55)

25.00

25.00
&4.00

89.00

1071222018



_Catherine ch'nng (LKK Auto)

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto) <shupei@Ikkauto.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 11 December, 2018 8:45 AM

To: assignments

Subject: FW: ACCIDENT INVOLVING FBN1709K & WC4361T ON 01/12/2018
Attachments: WC4361T 01122018 pdf

s C 10 \Alm

wond  Wnin.

Best Regards,
Shu Pel| admin ﬂ\ﬁ
LKEK Auto Cansultants Pte Ltd

pei g
Phone: 6366-0055 | emall: shupel@kkaiito.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | Slapgo3z)

From: Joyce Foo <joyce.foo@qbe.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 11 December 2018 8:29 AM

To: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: FW: ACCIDENT INVOLVING FBEN1709K & WC4361T ON 01/12/2018

QOur Ref. VC012112
Hi

Please assist to arrange for TP survey — Direct settlement.

Thanks & Besi Regards

Joyoe Foo
Sefiar Assistant - Ckims
OBE Asis Pacific - Singapara

QEE Iraurance (Singapoms) Pie Lid
Phone +45 8477 1184
Email joyce foofabe com

Vit 25 on the web 3t wawy i com . sg

(T

From: Raymond <raymond@bhh.com.sg>
Sent: Tuesday, 11 December 2018 8:23 AM




To:Joyce Foo <ioyce.foo@gbe.com>
 Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING FBN1709K & WC4361T ON 01/12/2018

Dear loyce,
Please assign LKK Auto Consultants for the pre-repair survey.

Thanks

Best Regards,

Raymond

Ban Hock Hin Co., Pte Ltd

Tel: (65) 6281 6520 x 220 | Fax: (65) 6284 2969
Visit us at hittp.//ww.bhh. com.sg

Facebook: [ittp./www.facebook com/bhheg

No. 6 Defu Lane 4. Singapore 539410

www.bhh.com. s

— e

MOTORCYCLE AECESSDHIES | SEHWDE CENTRE | MODIFICATIONS | SPRAY PAIHT‘IHB AND BODY WORK | METAL WORKS | L

L e -

@usyuycz vmm W Eﬁm noursTan 4

From: Joyce Foo <joyce.foo@gbe com>
Sent: Tuesday, 11 December, 2018 8:20 AM

To: Raymond <raymond @bhh.com. sg>

Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING FBN1709K & WCA4361T ON 01/12/2018
WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Our ref : VCD12112

Dear Sirs™Madam

We refer to the above captioned matter.

We intent to conduet a full survey of the damage 1o your client’s vehicle. We propose to use one of the

motor survevors named in the attached list:

Appraisal Associates Pte Lid
Automobile Inspection Services
KM Auto Assessors Pte Ltd




LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Infiniti Appraisal Service
. Priority Services

Quantum Risk Management (S) Pte Ltd

Please let us know within two (2) working days whether vou agree to the appointment of any of these motor
SUTVEVOTS

Tharks 5§ Best Regards

doyee Foo
Sanior Assistant - Claims

QHE Asa Pacific = Singapots

OBE Insurance [Sngapore) Ple Lig
Phare +85 B4TT 1184

Email

Vsl Us on the web al waw gbe com sg

Wecreate insurance solntions for

From: Raymond <raymond@bhh.com sg>

Sent: Monday, 10 December 2018 6:07 PM

To: Joyce Foo <joyce.foo@ghe.com>

Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING FBN1709K & WC4361TON 01/12/2018

Dear Joyce,
We attached the third party claim documents for your perusal.
Appreciate for you to arrange for the pre-repair survey.

Thanks

Best Regards,

Raymond

Ban Hock Hin Co., Pte Ltd

Tel: (65) 6281 6520 % 220| Fax: (65) 6284 2069

Visit us at hittp:/fwwew b com,sg
Facehook: -



No. 6 Defu Lane 4, Singapore 539410

www.bhh.com. s

MOTORCYCLE ACCESSORIES | SERVICE CENTRE | MODIFICATIONS | SPRAY PAINTING AND BODY WORK | METAL WORKS | L

O RSUENCE  Yommese  MPRAM.

R N L L E s

Skyrichs  zmpupistan 4

IMPORTANT NOTICE : The information in this email is confidential and may also be privileged. If you are not the
intended recipient, any use or dissemination of the information and any disclosure or copying of this email is
unauthorised and strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please promptly inform us by reply
email or telephone. You should also delete this email and destroy any hard copies produced.

e e

IMPORTANT NOTICE : The Infarmation in this email is confidential and may also be privileged. If you are not the
intended recipient, any use or dissemination of the information and any disclosure or copying of this email is
unauthorised and strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please promptly inform us by reply
email or telephone. You should also delete this email and destroy any hard copies produced.



Poh Kin !LKI(Autu}

From: Poh Kin (LKKAuUtD)

Sent: Monday, 4 March 2019 547 PM

To: ‘Raymond’

Ce: Admin A

Subject: ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NOS. WC 4361T AND FBN 1709K
ON 01.12.2018

Attachments: DV FBN 1709 pdf

Importance: High

WITH PREJUDICE

SAVE AS TO COSTS
Our Ref: CC4/QBE18022290/Ufb3
Your Ref: TP/11222/FBN1709K/WC4361T

Dear Raymond,
ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NOS. WC 4361T AND FBN 1709K ON 01.12.2018
We refer to the above matter and your letter of demand.

We hereby confirmed settlement as per your letter of demand:-

1. Cost of Repair (w/G5T) sS 343.47
2. Loss of Use (520.00 x 2 days) 55 40.00
3, GIA search 55 2.00

ss 385.47

Please duly sign the DV attached and return with Authorization to ACT to us (LKK) for payment
ProcCessing.

Your prompt action will be very much appreciate.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole
intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resarting to legal proceedings. No admission of lability,
whatsoever, should be deemed [ inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by elther party that will materially
affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation
terms/settlement.”

Best Regards,

Poh Kin, Chong (Mr) | Case Handler

LEKK Auto Consultants Pte Lud

Phone: 6841-2132 | email: pohking kkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Pava Ubl Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5{408633)

e

FEEFS =
SLERIR =W S the Earthe Print only when necessary



Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

From: Joyce Foo <joyce.foo@qgbe.com>

Sent: Monday, 4 March 2019 2:42 PM

To: Poh Kin (LKKAuto); Admin A

Subject: FW: <Seek Mandate> Direct Settlement - Accident Involving WC 4361T (O : QBE -
VC012112) AND FBN 1709K (TP : LKK REF - CC4/QBE18022290/Ufb3) on 01.12.2018

Attachments: LKK Adjustment report.pdf; LKK Inspection report.pdf; LKK RESURVEY PHOTO pdf,

LKK SURVEY PHOTO pdf; TP LOD_ FBN 1709K pdf

Importance: High

Yourref: VC012112
Our ref : ECd!QBEiEDZEZQWUfhE

Dear Sir/Madam
Please proceed to settle as advised.

Thanks & Best Regards

Joyee Foo
Senior Asstant - Claims
QBE Asia Pacific — Singapara

QBE Insurance (Singapore) Fle Lid
Frone: +65 6477 1184

Email ! .

Viait us on the web at www Qbe COM .55

I o S——
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From: Poh Kin [LKKAuto) <pohkin@lkkauto.com>

sent: Monday, 4 March 2019 2:09 PM

To: Joyce Foo <joyce.foo@qgbe.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: <Seek Mandate> Direct Settlement - Accident Involving WC 4361T (0! ; QBE - VC012112) AND FBN 1709K
(TP : LKK REF - CC4/QBE18022290/Ufb3) on 01.12.2018

Importance: High

Your ref: VC012112
Our ref : CC4/QBE18022290/Ufb3

Dear Joyce,

ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NOS. WC 4361T(Ol) & FBN 1709K(TP) ON 01/12/2018
1



Poh Kin (LKKHutn!

From: Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Sent: Maonday, 4 March 2019 2:09 PM

To: 'Joyce Foo'

Cc: Admin A

Subject: <Seek Mandate> Direct Settlement - Accident Involving WC 4361T (Ol : QBE -
VC012112) AND FBN 1709K (TP : LKK REF - CC4/QBE18022290/Ufb3) on 01.12.2018

Attachments: LKK Adjustment report pdf, LKK inspection report.pdf; LKK RESURVEY PHOTO.pdf;

LKK SURVEY PHOTO.pdf, TP LOD_FBN 1709K.pdf

Importance: High

Your ref : VC012112
Our ref : EEd!QEElSﬂIIZBW Ufb3

Dear Joyce,
ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NOS. WC 4361T(O1) & FBN 1709K(TP) ON 01/12/2018
we refer to the above matter.

Liability: The accident occurred when our insured driver collided into third party motorcycle while
reversing. Liability is down against our insured.

wWe did clarify with OID(Mr Dong) the nature of the accident and They agree to settle and aware that NCD
(if any) would be affected.

We seek your approval to offer Third Party repairer "Ban Hock Hin Co Pte Ltd" at $385.47(all-in).

The summary is as follows: -

Claimed Amount Revised Amount
1. Cost of Repair (w/GST) $ 1,244.95 (51,163.50 +7% gst) $ 343.47 (5321.00 + 7% gst)
2. Loss of Use $  40.00 (2days x $20.00) $  40.00 (2days x $20.00)
3. GIA search fee S 2.00 2
Total | § 1,286.95 M

*+02days recommendation for repair.
Enclosed here with all the relevant documents for your perusal.

For your approval please,



Co.Meg. No: 197000788
MOTDRCYCLE ACCESSORIES | SERWGE GENTRE
% # BA” "oc‘ "'" MODIFCATIONS -n'--'-‘La'. PAINTING ARD BOOY WORN | META

H\wl cn-, Pte Llﬂ WORRS | LEASITVG & RENTALS | FLEET SALES | INSLRARLE SALES

14 JAN 2019

Your Ref
Our Ref TPM1222/FEN1T7T0SKMWC4361T BY FAX & HAND

QBE Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd
60 Anson Road

Mapletree Ansaon

#11-01

Singapore 079914

ATTN: Motor Claims Dept

Dear SirMadam,
Accident Involving FBN1709K & WC4361T on 01/12/2018

We refer to the above-mentioned matter.

As instructed by our client. we proceed to gquantify our claim as itemized below:

1. Cost of Repair (Inc 7% GST) $ 34347
2, Loss of Use (2 days x $20) § 4000
3. GIA Vehicle Insurance Search Fee $ 200
TOTAL § 385.47

We attached our Tax Invoice and GIA Search Invoice for your perusal
Please acknowledge receipt

If you require any further clarification, please do not hesitate to contact Mr Raymond
6281 6520 ext. 220.

Thank you.

BAN HOCK HIN COPTELTD

Qﬁ_t-
Raymond Tan
Manager/insurance Dept

Address: No. 6 Dalu lane 4, Singapore 539410 Telephone: +65 6281 6520 | Web www.bhh com sg

Fax: (Main) «65 6281 2830, (Spare Parts) +65 6285 7530, (Insurance/Project) «65 6284 2069, (Accounts) +65 6287 6759
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M B Ple Lid

51 UBILAVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBL INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (065) 62563561 FAX : (065) 67414108

Our Ref: CC4/QBE18022290/Ufh3

28" December 2018

SINMIX PTE LTD

63 Sencko Drive,

Woodlands East Industrial Estate,
Singapore 758250.

Dear Sir/Madam,

ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING NOS. WC 4361T AND FBN 1709K
ALONG PUNGGOL DRIVE ON 01.12.2018

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for QBE Insurance (Singapore) Pte Lid to
resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy
taken up with them.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will
therefore proceed 1o negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and
seftlement, please contact us within 7 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD)(if any) will be affected and reduced by 30%
(20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if
your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your
NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

(-1 ]

Poh-Kin, Chong
Case Handler

DID: 6841 2132
FAX: 6741 4108

Email: pohkin@lkkauto.com

c.c.  QBE Insurance (Singapore)Pte Ltd
(Motor Claims Dept)



DISCHARGE VOUCHER

Without Prejudice
Sava As to Cosls

Your Raference  © TPMAZ22FBNA TOBKANCA381T
Our Reference VCo112

Wﬂ.Bﬂan-:thCurnpany Prhmtn Lmtaddnhmuhyaﬂkmhdnulmmuf
Singapore Dallars: : - 81 :
(5$3685.47) baing full dbdargn und :atinfnnﬂm nf al!l dalmn agalnnt QBE lnwranuu
(Singapara) Pte Lid and thelr Insured, ‘SINMIX PTE LTD', over damage to myfour
vdﬁbhFBNﬁﬁﬂKﬁmnmmddmﬂmmFﬂﬂﬁﬂﬁKmdwcﬂsﬁnﬂm
Punggal Drive, which occurred on 1* December 2018 at about 2040 hours.,

Further, l\we hereby acknowledge and accepl thal the above said sum paid to me is
'strictly on a without admission of liability basis' and I/we hereby discharge and release
the said QBE Insurance (Singapore) Pte Lid and their Insured ‘SINMIX PTE LTD', from
all claims, demands or action of damages as a result of the said accident.

Also, llwe hereby agree to indemnify and keep indemnified the said QBE Insurance
(Singapore) Pte Ltd against all and any claims whatsoaver made or to be made by any
person or persons on myfour behalf in respect of the said accident,

Dated this (day) _ 22" of (manth) !QS‘;" (year) 2019

Qe

Signature— L Witness's Signature
Bow Mpewtha o . Ple Ui Tan o Lot
Claimant's Name Wilness's Nama
(A ogoakRK GBI S>3 R,
FIN/INRIC No. FIN/NRIC Nao.,
b debu Laue 4 bV Lane 4
Swgppgere SHAD Fwfsyere S0
Address Address
Please return to:
General Claims Department
QBE |Insurance (Singapore) Pte Lid
80 Anson Road
#11-01 Mapletree Anson
Singapore 079914
Fax: 6534 5358

Company stamp If applicable




Co.feg. Na: 1F7000C8EN
MOTORCYULE ACCESSORTES | SERVWCE CENTRE

BAN HOCK HIN MODIACATIONS | SPRAY PAINTING AND BOCY WORK | METAL

cﬂ., F]!e ‘_ﬂj WORNKS | LEASING & RENTALS | ALEET SALES | INSURANCE SALES

TAX INVOICE
Customer
QBE INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD GST Reg No. : M2-0010542-7
80 Anson Road
Mapletres Anson Invoice No. LECR20036409-111222
#11-01 Invaice Date ©10/01/2019
Singapore 079814 Payment Due Date - 09/02/2018
CLAIM NO 11222
POLICY NO : AVFMSBO00DDE51800
VEHICLE NO : FBN1T0SK
MAKE/MODEL ¢ YAM / NMAX155 ABS
S/N  Description Action Qty Unit Price Amount
1 SPRAY PAINT FRONT COWLING CENTRAL LOWER  Spray 1 $30.00 $30.00
COVER
2 SPRAY PAINT FRONT PANEL UNDER SIGNAL Spray 1 £20.00 £20.00
3 COVER FRONT LOWER (WHITE) REPLACE 1 £16.00 £14 .40
Disc %6 10%
4 MUDGUARD FRONT (WHITE) REFPLACE 1 £49.00 24410
Disc 56 10%
5 SIDE STAND REPLACE i $25.00 $22.50
Disc %: 10%
6 STICKER (CISCO) MUDGUARD FRONT REPLACE 1 $35.00 535.00
T LABOUR Supply/install 1 5120.00 $120.00
B TRAMSPORT CHARGES 1 £35.00 535,00
SUB TOTAL $321.00
GST@E 7% g2247
GRAND TOTAL £343.47

Validity: 30 days

For & an Behalf of
BAN HOCK HIN CO PTELTD

Printed by  RAYMOND

Address: No. B, Defu lane 4, Singapore 533410 Telephone: +65 6281 6520 Web: weaw. bilih.com.sg
Fax: (Main) +B65 6281 2830, (Spare Parts) +85 6285 7530, (Insurance/Project) +65 6284 2969, (Accounts) +65 6281 6759




Invoice Page 1 of 2

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
GENERAL  RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
@ Raffies Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580
I"SME Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +85 6224 0030
ASSOCIATION Operating Hours: Monday to Friday S8am to S5pm

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE GST Registration No: M400017735

Third Party Insurer Enquiry

Our Ref No; GR-18-1002388
Datzs of Request: 022018 Your Ref No: Online Purchase

Ban Hock Hin Co. Pte Ltd
Mo. & Dafu Lane 4

Singapore 539410

Dear SirMladam,

Enguiry Date 1oM22018

Enguiry By Tan Chok Lok

TP Vahicka No. WC43B1T

Accident Dala 011272018

Enquiry Result

TP Vehicle No. Insurer Period of Insurance insurer Tel. No.
WC43g1T QBE Insurance (Singapars) Pta Lid 2nzma-21nyzog 627468833
Thank You.

The images providad o you are taken from ihe onginal repons forwarded fo the cenire by the members of the Genaral Insuranca
Arzociation of Singupore and we take no responsiblity for their accuracy or contents and shall be under no linbiiity whotscever for any
loss or damage arlsing cut of or in cannectian with the repons or their mages.

This & a computer genarated document and reguires no signaturg,

hitps://singapore merimen com/claimsindex cfim?fusebox=MTRsas& fuseaction=dsp ... 10/12/2018



Invoice

Our Raf No GR-18-190388
Date of Request: 1022018

Ban Hock Hin Co. Pta Ltd
No. & Defu Lane 4
Singapore 539410

Diear SinMadam,

GENERAL
@NSIBAHCE

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

Page 2 0f 2

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
B Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapora 048580
FPhone: +56 6224 0010 Fax: +85 8224 0030
Operating Hours: Monday to Friday Bam to Spm
GST Registration Mo: MA0001 7735

TAX INVOICE

Your Ref No Online Purchase

Enquiry Date 1oM22018

Enquiry By Tan Chok Lok

TP Vehiclke No. WC4361T

Accidant Dale o112r2018

DESCRIPTION AMOLINT (58)

TP Insurer Enguiry 1.87
GST Amount ) 0.13
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive) 2.00
Thank You

This is 8 computer generated document and reguirés no signamre.

For GIARMG Official use:

Dale:

[X] GIRO [ ] Cash [ ] Chaque

https://singapore. merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRsas& fuscaction=dsp .. 10/122018



Poh Kin iLKI{Auto!

From: Joyce Foo <joyce foo@qbe.coms>

Sent: Monday, 4 March 2019 2:42 PM

To: Poh Kin (LKKAuto);, Admin A

Subject: FW: <Seek Mandate> Direct Settlement - Accident Involving WC 4361T (Ol : QBE -
VC012112) AND FBN 1709K (TP : LKK REF - CC4/QBE18022290/Utb3) on 01.12.2078

Attachments: LKK Adjustment report.pdf; LKK Inspection report pdf; LKK RESURVEY PHOTO . pdf,

LKK SURVEY PHOTO.pdf; TP LOD_ FBN 1709K pdf

Importance: High

Your ref : VC012112
Our ref: CC4/QBE18022290/Ufb3

Dear Sir/Madam
Please proceed to settle as advised.

Thanks & Best Regards

Joyce Foo
Sanwr Asaiatant - Claims
QBE Asia Pacific = Singapore

OBE Insurancs (Singapora) Pta Lig
Phone: +«55 6477 1184

Email pyce foolgbe com

Vigil us an the wab 81 www Obe Com. 89

Blgineertng &

.

Construction Accidemnt

From: Poh Kin (LKKAuto) <pohkin@Ikkauto.com>

Sent: Monday, 4 March 2019 2:09 PM

To: Joyce Foo <joyce.foo@gbe.com>

Ce: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: <Seek Mandate> Direct Settlement - Accident Involving WC 4361T (01 : QBE - VC012112) AND FBN 1709K
(TP : LKK REF - CCA/QBE18022290/Ufb3) on 01.12,2018

Importance: High

Your ref: VC012112
Our ref: CC4/QBE18022290/Ufb3

Dear Joyce,

ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NOS. WC 4361T(Ol) & FBN 1709K(TP) ON 01/12/2018
L



Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

From: Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Sent: Monday, 4 March 2019 2:09 PM

To: 'Joyce Foo'

Cc Admin A

Subject: <Seek Mandate> Direct Settlement - Accident Involving WC 4361T (OI : QBE -
VC012112) AND FBN 1709K (TP ; LKK REF - CC4/QBE18022290/Ufb3) on 01.12.2018

Attachments: LKK Adjustment report.pdf: LKK Inspection report.pdf; LKK RESURVEY PHOTO pdf,

LKK SURVEY PHOTO.pdf; TP LOD_ FBN 1709K.pdf

Importance: High

Your ref: VYCD12112
Our ref: CC4/QBE18022290/Ufb3

Dear loyce,
ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NOS. WC 4361T(Ol) & FBN 1709K(TP) ON leiZf!ﬂlS
We refer to the above matter.

Liability: The accident occurred when our insured driver collided into third party motorcycle while
reversing. Liability is down against our insured.

We did clarify with OID(Mr Dong) the nature of the accident and They agree to settle and aware that NCD
(if any) would be affected.

We seek your approval to offer Third Party repairer "Ban Hock Hin Co Pte Ltd" at $385.47(all-in).

The summary is as follows: -

Claimed Amount Revised Amount
1. Cost of Repair (w/G5T) $1,244,95(51,163.50 +7% gst) | S 343.47 (5321.00 + 7% gst)
2. Loss of Use S 40.00 (2days x 520.00) S 40.00 (2days x 520.00)
3. GIA search fee S 200 $ 200
Total | § 1,286.95 385.47

**02days recommendation for repair.
Enclosed here with all the relevant documents for your perusal.

For your approval please.



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
81 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi industrial Park, Singapore 408533
TEL 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4115
Reg. No: 188607198R GST RAeg. No. 18-8607188-R

Affllated to Federation Internationale Dos Exparts En Automobile

QBE INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTELTD Ref CC4/QBE1B022290/Ufb3g2
R N || |
Code: QBE
1. Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh.  WC 43817 Veh. Inspected FBN 1700K
Policy No. 8-V0014300-MVA-ROO1 Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. VCD12112 Excess (§) 0.00
Assign From JOYCE Assign Date 11/12/2018
2 Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model YAMAHA NMAX155 c.c 155
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2018
Chassis No. MH3ISG431000007374 Colour WHITE
Odometer Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification SPORTS RIM
General GOOD
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |110/70 R156 DUNLOP 7 mm
L/H Front Tyre mm
R/H Rear Tyre |140/70 R15 DUNLOP 7 mm
L/H Rear Tyre mm
4. Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE FRONT PORTION
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS.
5. General Information
Accident Date 011272018 Inspection Date 11122018
Survey held at BAN HOCK HIN CO PTE LTD
NC & DEFU LANE 4
SINGAPORE 539410
5a, Remarks
AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A™WITHOUT PREJUDICE™ BASIS.
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS. WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS
5b. Estimate Days of Repair
ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR; 2 Working Days




LIL”

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapare 408533
TEL B256 3561 FAX: 8258 4315

Reg. No: 198607108R GST Reg. No. 19-8607188-R Page No.:1 of 2
ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. FBN 1709K
—— e ey
Qty Description of Parts Condition Fm% Ly
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1|BELLY PAN (SCRATCHED) NOT CONSISTENT 32.00
WITH THE IMPACT
1|BOARD FOOTREST LH (SCRATCHED) NOT CONSISTENT 50.00
WITH THE IMPACT
1|COVER CLUTCH OUTER NOT NECESSARY 72.00 .
1|COVER FRONT LOWER (WHITE) curt 16.00 16.00
1|COVER REAR CENTRE LH NOT NECESSARY 6.00 -
1|EMBLEM (YAMAHA) LOGD NOT NECESSARY 10.00 =
1|LEVER BRAKE LH (SCRATCHED) NOT CONSISTENT 16.00
WITH THE IMPACT
1|MUDGUARD FRONT (WHITE) cut 46.00 49.00
3|RIVET @s1.50 NOT NECESSARY 450
1|SIDE STAND BENT 25.00 25.00
1|STAND MAIN NOT NECESSARY 63.00
1|STICKER (CISCO) COVER REAR LH NOT NECESSARY 28.00 -
1|STICKER [CISCO) COWLING FRONT LH NOT NECESSARY 35.00
LESS 10% DISCOUNT -6.00
408.50 81.00
SPECIAL NETT [TEMS
1|STICKER (CISCO) MUDGUARD FRONT (SN) NECESSARY 35.00 35.00
35.00 35.00
LABOUR
LABOUR -FOR DISMANTLE AND ASSEMBLING OF PARTS 420.00 120,00
QUOTED
SPRAY PAINT FRONT COWLING CENTRAL LOWER 30.00 30.00
COVER
SPRAY PAINT FRONT COWLING SIDE COVER LH NOT NECESSARY 80.00
SPRAY PAINT FRONT COWLING SIDE COVER LH MOT NECESSARY 90.00 -
(LACQUER).
SPRAY PAINT FRONT PANEL UNDER SIGNAL 20.00 20,00
TRANSPORT CHARGES. 70.00 35.00
720.00 205.00

Report Ref No. CC4/QBE18022290/Ufb3g2
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Page No. 2ol 2

GRAND TOTAL

1,163.50 321.00

RECOMMENDED COST OF REPAIRS |

| 321.00|

Report Ref No. CC4/QBE18022290/Ufb3q2

CHUA KANG SENG
Licensed Appralser

MECLAIMER OF LIABILITY TD THIRD PARTEES:- This Repodt i msds salely for the uss and benefil of the Chent named on the front page of this Repart

M lability ol resgonaiiiity




